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CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL AS AT 31 AS AT 31 SECURITISATION AS AT 31 AS AT 31
MARCH 2018 DECEMBER 2017 MARCH 2018 DECEMBER 2017
$m $m $m $m
Tier 1 Capital On balance sheet securitisation* 1,446.1 1,395.4
Retained Earnings including current year earnings 501.1 583.2 Off balance sheet securitisation* 645.7 681.2
Deductions from Tier 1 Capital (69.3) (70.0) RMBS Securities held 792.1 789.0
Total Tier 1 Capital 521.8 513.2 Redraw facilities 15.6 15.6
Tier 2 Capital 12.3 12.3 Swap facilities 0.1 0.4
Total Capital base 534.1 525.5
* Loans and advances secured by residential mortgage.
CAPITAL ADEQUACY COMPONENTS AS AT 31 AS AT 31
MARCH 2018 DECEMBER 2017 CAPITAL RATIOS AS AT 31 AS AT 31
$m $m MARCH 2018 DECEMBER 2017
Credit Risk: % %
Secured loans and credit limits 2,216.4 2,173.0 Tier 1 Capital Ratio (Group) 14.69% 14.59%
Unsecured loans and credit limits 545.4 550.3 Total Capital Ratio (Group) 15.04% 14.93%
Liquid deposits 228.8 244.8
Other assets 50.1 47.4
Off balance sheet exposures 38.8 30.2
Operational Risk 468.3 468.3
Securitisation 4.3 4.9
TOTAL 3,552.1 3,518.9
CREDIT RISK EXPOSURE AS AT 31 MARCH 2018 Charges for
Gross Credit Risk Quarterly Average specific provision

Closing Balance

Gross Exposure

Amount Impaired

Amount Past Due Specific Provision

& amounts written-

off during the

Credit Exposure Type period
Loans and Advances

Secured by residential mortgage 5,967.5 5,901.0 14.6 20.8 0.8 0.1

Other member loans 545.4 547.8 1.6 1.4 4.1 0.5
Total Loans and Advances 6,512.9 6,448.8 16.2 22.2 4.9 0.6
Commitments 1,117.6 1,106.1
Derivatives 880.0 860.0
Other 1,002.5 1,022.2 - -
General Reserve for Credit Losses 12.3

CREDIT RISK EXPOSURE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

Credit Exposure Type

Gross Credit Risk
Closing Balance

Quarterly Average
Gross Exposure

Amount Impaired

Amount Past Due Specific Provision

Charges for
specific provision
& amounts written-
off during the
period

Loans and Advances
Secured by residential mortgage
Other member loans

Total Loans and Advances

Commitments
Derivatives
Other

General Reserve for Credit Losses

5,834.5
550.3
6,384.8

1,094.5

840.0

1,041.9

12.3

5,760.8
563.5
6,314.3

1,097.1

852.5

1,020.7

15.4
15
16.9

20.9 11
13 3.9
22.2 5.0

0.4
0.7
11




